506759570 07/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6806387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRED L. GIVENS	12/01/2004
GARY W. VONNAHME	12/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDWARD L. GIBBS
Street Address:	1555 N. MINGO ROAD
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17372559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4056980596

Email: gp@garypeterson.com
Correspondent Name: GARY PETERSON
Address Line 1: PO BOX 32404

Address Line 4: EDMOND, OKLAHOMA 73003-0332

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY PETERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Gary Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2004_12_01 Givens-Vonnahme assignment to Gibbs#page1.tif source=2004_12_01 Givens-Vonnahme assignment to Gibbs#page2.tif

PATENT 506759570 REEL: 056814 FRAME: 0229

ASSIGNMENT

Recitals

Fred L. Givens, 1555 N. Mingo Road, Tulsa, OK 74116 and Gary W. Vonnahme, 1555 N. Mingo Road, Tulsa, OK 74116 ("Assignors") have been named as joint coinventors, together with Edward L. Gibbs, in a U.S. Utility Patent Application entitled FENCE WITH TILTABLE PICKET, to be filed shortly, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/522,769, filed November 4, 2004, entitled FENCE WITH TILTABLE PICKET, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/553,658, filed March 15, 2004, entitled WELDED FENCE WITH TILTABLE PICKET ("the patent applications"), which are directed to certain inventions ("the inventions").

Edward L. Gibbs, 1555 N. Mingo Road, Tulsa, OK 74116 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire ownership of the Assignors' interests in the patent applications, the inventions and in all patents, patent applications and similar legal protection which may be sought or be available for the inventions in the United States and all foreign countries.

Transfer

For good and valuable consideration, each Assignor assigns to the Assignee:

his full and exclusive right, title and interest to the patent applications and the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries;

all patents and similar legal protection which may be obtained for the inventions or issued on the patent applications in the United States and in any foreign country, including all renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and their foreign equivalents, for the full term or terms for which such patents or protection may be granted;

all applications which may be or have been filed for such patents and similar legal protection, including all continuations and divisions thereof, and their foreign equivalents.

Representation

Each Assignor represents that no assignment, sale, agreement, encumbrance, license or other transfer has been or will be made or agreed to which would conflict with or impair the rights transferred in this assignment.

<u>Signatures</u>

12-1-04 Date	Fred L. Givens
STATE OF OKLAHOMA) COUNTY OF TULSA)	
This document was s, 2004, by Fred L.	igned before me on the day of Givens.
Notary Public	Commission Expiration Date
Commission Number	
12-1-04 Date	Any manine
STATE OF OKLAHOMA) COUNTY OF TULSA)	Gary w. Vonnanme
This document was si , 2004, by Gary W. V	igned before me on the day of Vonnahme.
Notary Public	Commission Expiration Date
Commission Number	_